SECTION WFP
1. Do you own or rent your current place of residence?
2. For how many years have you lived in your current home?

WINNIPEG REGION URBAN AREA GENDER AGE
TOTAL Northwest | Northeast | Southeast | Southwest Core Inner City Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 +

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (128) (107) 11 (147) (107) (100) (164) (255) (287) (306) (180) (193) (227)
CURRENT own Count 413 97 74 81 100 61 57 116 197 200 210 81 152 179
RESIDENCE 69% 76% 69% 73% 68% 57% 57% 71% 77% 70% 69% 45% 79% 79%
Rent Count 151 20 22 27 40 42 39 41 44 71 77 69 38 45
25% 16% 21% 24% 27% 40% 39% 25% 17% 25% 25% 38% 20% 20%
Other Count 13 3 3 5 2 2 7 6 7 12 1
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 7% 0%
(Refused/NS) | Count 23 8 8 4 2 2 4 5 7 11 12 19 3 2
4% 6% 7% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 10% 1% 1%
LIVED IN <5 years Count 184 25 28 32 50 49 43 46 60 90 90 93 59 31
CURRENT HOME 31% 20% 26% 29% 34% 45% 43% 28% 24% 31% 30% 52% 31% 14%
5-9 years Count 127 34 25 23 25 21 17 39 51 65 61 45 48 35
21% 26% 24% 20% 17% 19% 17% 24% 20% 23% 20% 25% 25% 15%
10-19 years | Count 121 27 18 22 32 21 25 32 56 57 63 17 63 42
20% 21% 17% 20% 22% 20% 25% 20% 22% 20% 21% 9% 33% 18%
20+ years Count 168 42 36 34 40 16 15 47 88 75 91 26 23 119
28% 33% 33% 31% 27% 15% 15% 29% 35% 26% 30% 14% 12% 52%
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SECTION WFP
1. Do you own or rent your current place of residence?
2. For how many years have you lived in your current home?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (81) (203) (303) (133) (455) 413) (151) (93) (193) (221) (59) (126) (70) 86)
CURRENT Oown Count 413 48 134 224 108 298 413 26 135 189 35 77 36 56
RESIDENCE 69% 60% 66% 74% 81% 65% 100% 28% 70% 85% 60% 61% 52% 66%
Rent Count 151 22 57 68 15 131 151 62 51 22 19 38 27 22
25% 27% 28% 23% 1% 29% 100% 66% 26% 10% 32% 30% 39% 26%
Other Count 13 2 3 7 2 11 1 4 6 2 2 5 5
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 8% 6%
(Refused/NS) | Count 23 9 9 5 8 15 5 3 5 3 9 1 2
4% 1% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 7% 2% 3%
LIVED IN <5 years Count 184 18 65 98 37 138 85 95 43 67 55 20 45 31 25
CURRENT HOME 31% 23% 32% 32% 27% 30% 21% 63% 46% 35% 25% 33% 36% 44% 29%
5-9 years Count 127 22 39 66 43 84 85 33 20 38 47 14 32 19 19
21% 27% 19% 22% 32% 18% 21% 22% 22% 20% 21% 24% 26% 27% 22%
10-19 years Count 121 12 37 68 40 80 100 14 13 29 59 9 25 12 13
20% 15% 18% 22% 30% 18% 24% 9% 14% 15% 27% 15% 20% 17% 16%
20+ years Count 168 28 63 71 14 154 143 9 17 60 60 16 24 9 29
28% 35% 31% 23% 10% 34% 35% 6% 18% 31% 27% 27% 19% 13% 34%
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2. For how many years have you lived in your current home?

SECTION WFP
1. Do you own or rent your current place of residence?

EMPLOYED FULL TIME MARITAL STATUS VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Yes No Retired Married S/D/W Single NDP PC LIB
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (337) (107) (144) (348) (88) (146) (259) (160) (72)
CURRENT own Count 413 244 46 116 293 49 63 195 122 49
RESIDENCE 69% 72% 43% 81% 84% 56% 43% 75% 77% 67%
Rent Count 151 79 45 26 50 38 58 57 30 15
25% 23% 41% 18% 14% 43% 40% 22% 19% 20%
Other Count 13 7 5 1 11 1 1 9
2% 2% 5% 1% 7% 0% 1% 12%
(Refused/NS) | Count 23 7 12 1 5 1 13 6 7
4% 2% 11% 0% 1% 1% 9% 2% 4%
LIVED IN <5 years Count 184 121 42 20 93 33 56 78 37 20
CURRENT HOME 31% 36% 39% 14% 27% 38% 38% 30% 23% 28%
5-9 years Count 127 81 28 17 68 14 38 58 33 11
21% 24% 26% 12% 19% 15% 26% 22% 21% 15%
10-19 years Count 121 71 18 28 77 19 22 60 27 14
20% 21% 17% 19% 22% 22% 15% 23% 17% 19%
20+ years Count 168 64 19 80 110 22 31 63 63 27
28% 19% 18% 56% 32% 25% 21% 24% 39% 37%
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SECTION WFP

3. When if comes to housing in Winnipeg, what is your biggest issue or concern?

WINNIPEG REGION URBAN AREA GENDER AGE
TOTAL Northwest | Northeast | Southeast | Southwest Core Inner City Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb Male Female 18- 34 35-54 55 +
BASE: WINNIPEG (598) (128) (107) (11) (147) (105) (98) (164) (255) (287) (304) (179) (193) (227)
BIGGEST Affordabiluty of housing Cases 368 89 68 66 90 54 51 101 169 171 195 118 125 125
HOUSING ISSUE/
CONCERN 61% 70% 63% 60% 61% 52% 52% 61% 66% 59% 64% 66% 65% 55%
Not enough housing/ Cases 91 19 12 18 30 13 13 25 41 47 43 25 22 44
availability 15% 15% 12% 16% 20% 12% 14% 16% 16% 16% 14% 14% 1% 20%
Expensive rent/ rent Cases 64 14 8 10 18 14 13 15 30 27 36 28 10 26
increases 11% 11% 7% 9% 12% 14% 14% 9% 12% 10% 12% 16% 5% 12%
Taxes/ property taxes Cases 45 9 14 10 9 4 4 10 21 26 18 5 14 26
8% 7% 13% 9% 6% 4% 4% 6% 8% 9% 6% 3% 7% 11%
Crime/ safety Cases 30 6 3 5 8 8 8 6 11 14 16 10 11 9
5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 8% 9% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Homelessness Cases 29 2 5 7 4 11 9 11 5 7 22 6 10 13
5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 10% 10% 7% 2% 3% 7% 3% 5% 6%
Infrastructure issues Cases 17 1 2 3 4 7 6 5 3 10 6 3 10 4
3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 7% 6% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2%
Urban sprawl/ city Cases 15 2 1 4 3 4 4 6 4 8 7 3 7 4
planning 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Higher mortgage rates/ Cases 13 4 3 2 2 2 2 1 10 3 9 8 5
renewal 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2%
NIMBYism/ too difficult Cases 10 3 1 2 1 3 3 4 2 4 5 3 5 2
to build new housing 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Empty houses/ boarded | Cases 9 2 3 1 1 2 2 3 4 3 6 3 6
up houses 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Other mentions Cases 19 1 4 3 3 7 6 7 4 11 8 5 4 10
3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 7% 6% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4%
(DK/NS) Cases 13 1 4 3 4 2 8 12 2 2 5 6
2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3%
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SECTION WFP
3. When if comes to housing in Winnipeg, what is your biggest issue or concern?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ | Disability |
BASE: WINNIPEG (598) 81) (203) (301) (133) (453) (@11) (151) (93) (192) (221) (59) (126) (68) (86)
BIGGEST Affordabiluty of housing | Cases 368 49 129 186 88 275 246 93 53 115 140 34 77 35 49
HOUSING ISSUE/
CONCERN 61% 61% 64% 62% 66% 61% 60% 62% 57% 60% 63% 58% 61% 52% 56%
Not enough housing/ Cases 91 4 32 54 19 71 57 22 10 36 26 5 7 8 7
availability 15% 5% 16% 18% 14% 16% 14% 15% 11% 19% 12% 9% 6% 12% 8%
Expensive rent/ rent Cases 64 13 19 29 10 50 26 36 21 16 16 7 19 13 8
increases 11% 17% 10% 10% 8% 11% 6% 24% 23% 8% 7% 12% 15% 19% 9%
Taxes/ property taxes Cases 45 8 14 21 8 37 41 2 5 17 15 7 12 5 14
8% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8% 10% 1% 5% 9% 7% 12% 10% 7% 16%
Crime/ safety Cases 30 3 11 17 7 23 26 5 5 10 10 1 6 4 4
5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5%
Homelessness Cases 29 5 6 19 5 23 18 10 3 6 12 4 4 1 1
5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% 1% 1%
Infrastructure issues Cases 17 2 1 14 9 8 14 3 3 1 13 3 4 3 3
3% 2% 1% 5% 6% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4%
Urban sprawl/ city Cases 15 2 2 11 5 9 13 2 2 4 8 1 2 3
planning 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5%
Higher mortgage rates/ Cases 13 1 4 6 6 6 11 1 2 1 8 3 2
renewal 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3%
NIMBYism/ too difficult Cases 10 1 2 5 3 7 10 3 5 2 3 4 3
to build new housing 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3%
Empty houses/ boarded | Cases 9 3 5 1 7 9 1 1 4 1 2
up houses 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Other mentions Cases 19 2 7 9 1 18 17 1 3 8 5 1 4 2 2
3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
(DK/NS) Cases 13 4 3 6 3 10 11 2 2 5 5 2 3 4
2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5%
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SECTION WFP
3. When if comes to housing in Winnipeg, what is your biggest issue or concern?

EMPLOYED FULL TIME MARITAL STATUS VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Yes No Retired Married S/D/W Single NDP PC LIB

BASE: WINNIPEG (598) (335) (107) (144) (348) (88) (144) (257) (160) (72)
BIGGEST Affordabiluty of housing Cases 368 215 60 86 205 50 101 170 90 39
gg“g'g‘F?N'SSUE/ 61% 64% 56% 59% 59% 56% 70% 66% 57% 54%
Not enough housing/ Cases 91 48 13 28 46 17 22 35 24 18
availability 15% 14% 12% 20% 13% 20% 15% 14% 15% 25%
Expensive rent/ rent increases | Cases 64 24 26 14 34 12 17 27 14 8
11% 7% 24% 10% 10% 14% 12% 11% 9% 11%
Taxes/ property taxes Cases 45 25 6 12 27 11 7 15 23 5
8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 12% 5% 6% 14% 7%
Crime/ safety Cases 30 22 2 5 21 5 4 15 6 6
5% 7% 2% 3% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 8%
Homelessness Cases 29 12 5 11 17 5 5 18 5 3
5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 4%
Infrastructure issues Cases 17 12 1 4 14 2 1 9 4 2
30/0 40/0 1 0/0 30/0 40/0 20/0 1 0/0 40/0 20/0 30/0
Urban sprawl/ city planning Cases 15 10 2 3 10 4 8 2 1
2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Higher mortgage rates/ Cases 13 10 3 11 2 6 3 2
renewal 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
NIMBYism/ too difficult to build | Cases 10 7 1 1 7 1 2 5 3 2
new housing 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Empty houses/ boarded up Cases 9 4 1 2 6 1 2 2 3 1
houses 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Other mentions Cases 19 12 4 3 14 2 1 7 5 2
30/0 40/0 30/0 20/0 40/0 20/0 1 0/0 30/0 30/0 30/0
(DK/NS) Cases 13 6 2 5 9 2 3 3 4 1
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
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SECTION WFP
4. How concerned are you about the issue of housing affordability for the following?

WINNIPEG REGION URBAN AREA GENDER AGE
TOTAL Northwest | Northeast | Southeast | Southwest Core Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 +

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (128) (107) (111 (147) (107) (100) (164) (255) (287) (306) (180) (193) (227)
IN WINNIPEG Very concerned Count 354 73 61 62 93 65 60 107 138 144 205 110 123 121
59% 57% 57% 56% 63% 61% 60% 65% 54% 50% 67% 61% 64% 53%
Somewhat Count 195 51 37 36 43 28 28 44 98 110 83 61 53 82
concerned 33% 40% 35% 33% 29% 26% 28% 27% 38% 38% 27% 34% 27% 36%
Not very Count 43 4 6 10 9 13 11 11 16 27 15 8 14 21
concerned 7% 3% 5% 9% 6% 12% 11% 7% 6% 10% 5% 4% 7% 9%
Not concerned at Count 8 3 3 2 2 3 6 2 2 3 3
all 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Summary Concerned 92% 97% 92% 88% 92% 88% 89% 92% 93% 88% 94% 95% 91% 89%
Unconcerned 8% 3% 8% 12% 8% 12% 11% 8% 7% 12% 6% 5% 9% 11%
PERSONALLY Very concerned Count 154 31 33 22 31 37 34 46 46 63 87 73 46 35
26% 24% 31% 20% 21% 34% 34% 28% 18% 22% 29% 40% 24% 15%
Somewhat Count 162 46 27 24 43 22 23 37 82 84 76 54 55 52
concerned 27% 36% 25% 21% 29% 21% 23% 23% 32% 29% 25% 30% 29% 23%
Not very Count 163 32 28 31 38 34 31 43 70 83 78 38 58 67
concerned 27% 25% 26% 28% 26% 32% 31% 26% 27% 29% 26% 21% 30% 30%
Not concerned at Count 121 19 19 34 35 14 12 37 58 57 65 15 34 72
all 20% 15% 17% 31% 24% 13% 12% 23% 23% 20% 21% 8% 17% 32%
Summary Concerned 53% 60% 57% 41% 50% 55% 57% 51% 50% 51% 53% 70% 53% 39%
Unconcerned 47% 40% 43% 59% 50% 45% 43% 49% 50% 49% 47% 30% 47% 61%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - March 2024 Probe Omnibus Survey

Page 7



SECTION WFP
4. How concerned are you about the issue of housing affordability for the following?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ | Disability

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (81) (203) (303) (133) (455) @13) (151) (93) (193) (221) (59) (126) (70) (86)
IN WINNIPEG Very concerned Count 354 48 129 170 86 263 220 109 61 114 120 33 79 45 51
59% 60% 63% 56% 64% 58% 53% 72% 65% 59% 54% 56% 63% 64% 60%
Somewhat Count 195 23 59 107 39 149 147 37 29 61 72 21 39 23 27
concerned 33% 28% 29% 35% 29% 33% 36% 24% 31% 32% 33% 36% 31% 33% 32%
Not very concerned | Count 43 5 13 24 7 35 40 3 3 15 25 2 6 3 4
7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 10% 2% 3% 8% 11% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Not concerned at Count 8 5 2 2 2 7 6 3 1 3 5 3 3 4
all 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Summary Concerned 92% 88% 93% 91% 93% 91% 89% 96% 96% 1% 87% 92% 93% 96% 91%
Unconcerned 8% 12% 7% 9% 7% 9% 11% 4% 4% 9% 13% 8% 7% 4% 9%
PERSONALLY Very concerned Count 154 30 54 66 41 108 56 76 51 46 31 18 53 28 27
26% 37% 27% 22% 31% 24% 13% 50% 55% 24% 14% 31% 42% 40% 32%
Somewhat Count 162 18 66 72 31 126 111 42 23 56 53 19 36 19 24
concerned 27% 22% 33% 24% 24% 28% 27% 28% 24% 29% 24% 33% 29% 27% 28%
Not very concerned | Count 163 14 54 91 36 125 140 18 12 61 72 11 21 15 22
27% 18% 27% 30% 27% 27% 34% 12% 12% 31% 33% 18% 17% 21% 25%
Not concerned at Count 121 19 29 74 24 96 106 16 8 30 65 11 16 8 14
all 20% 23% 14% 24% 18% 21% 26% 10% 8% 16% 29% 18% 13% 12% 16%
Summary Concerned 53% 59% 59% 46% 55% 52% 40% 78% 79% 53% 38% 64% 71% 67% 59%
Unconcerned 47% 1% 1% 54% 45% 48% 60% 22% 21% 47% 62% 36% 29% 33% 41%
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SECTION WFP

4. How concerned are you about the issue of housing affordability for the following?

EMPLOYED FULL TIME MARITAL STATUS VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Yes No Retired Married S/D/W Single NDP PC LIB
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (337) (107) (144) (348) (88) (146) (259) (160) (72)
IN WINNIPEG Very concerned Count 354 199 71 79 192 54 95 173 78 34
59% 59% 66% 55% 55% 61% 65% 67% 49% 48%
Somewhat Count 195 108 32 50 118 28 45 73 61 32
concerned 33% 32% 30% 35% 34% 31% 31% 28% 38% 44%
Not very concerned | Count 43 24 4 13 34 4 4 14 16 6
7% 7% 3% 9% 10% 4% 3% 5% 10% 8%
Not concerned at Count 8 6 1 2 4 3 2 5
all 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Summary Concerned 92% 91% 96% 90% 89% 93% 96% 95% 87% 92%
Unconcerned 8% 9% 4% 10% 11% 7% 4% 5% 13% 8%
PERSONALLY Very concerned Count 154 86 51 15 56 25 65 59 28 11
26% 25% 48% 10% 16% 28% 45% 23% 17% 15%
Somewhat Count 162 97 31 30 95 24 35 75 44 16
concerned 27% 29% 29% 21% 27% 27% 24% 29% 27% 22%
Not very concerned | Count 163 96 17 46 107 22 33 72 47 29
27% 28% 16% 32% 31% 25% 23% 28% 29% 41%
Not concerned at Count 121 59 7 54 91 17 12 53 41 16
all 20% 18% 7% 37% 26% 19% 8% 20% 26% 23%
Summary Concerned 53% 54% 77% 31% 43% 56% 69% 52% 45% 37%
Unconcerned 47% 46% 23% 69% 57% 44% 31% 48% 55% 63%
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SECTION WFP

5. Recently, City Council approved changes to allow buildings with up to four housing units to be built on any residential piece of land in Winnipeg.
Do you support or oppose this decision to allow multi-family dwellings to be built in all residential areas?
6. Why are you opposed to this?

WINNIPEG REGION URBAN AREA GENDER AGE
TOTAL Northwest | Northeast | Southeast | Southwest Core Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (128) (107) (111) (147) (107) (100) (164) (255) (287) (306) (180) (193) (227)
MULTI-FAMILY Strongly support Count 166 30 20 24 44 48 48 46 61 74 88 72 55 39
DWELLINGS
28% 24% 18% 21% 30% 45% 48% 28% 24% 26% 29% 40% 29% 17%
Somewhat support Count 190 45 37 37 43 28 26 54 83 89 99 56 60 74
32% 35% 35% 33% 29% 26% 26% 33% 32% 31% 32% 31% 31% 33%
Somewhat oppose Count 80 15 17 19 20 9 6 28 33 39 40 13 27 41
13% 11% 16% 17% 14% 8% 6% 17% 13% 14% 13% 7% 14% 18%
Strongly oppose Count 110 28 22 21 26 13 13 24 56 59 51 24 32 55
18% 21% 20% 19% 18% 13% 13% 14% 22% 21% 17% 13% 17% 24%
(DK/NS) Count 54 11 11 11 13 8 7 13 23 26 28 16 19 19
9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8%
Summary Support 59% 59% 53% 55% 59% 71% 74% 61% 56% 57% 61% 71% 60% 50%
Oppose 32% 33% 36% 36% 32% 21% 19% 31% 35% 34% 30% 20% 30% 42%
(DK) 9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8%
BASE: OPPOSE (190) (42) (39) (40) (47) (23) (19) (51) (88) (98) (91) (36) (59) (95)
REASONS Do not fit character of Cases 43 7 5 7 16 8 5 11 21 23 19 5 9 28
OPPOSE neighbourhood 22% 16% 12% 19% 34% 36% 26% 21% 24% 24% 21% 15% 16% 30%
Overcrowding/ too many | Cases 36 9 12 3 7 5 5 1 15 15 21 6 15 15
people in area 19% 22% 32% 8% 14% 22% 26% 22% 17% 16% 23% 17% 26% 16%
Traffic/ parking issues Cases 29 7 6 10 3 4 4 8 12 13 16 5 8 16
15% 16% 15% 24% 6% 16% 18% 17% 14% 13% 18% 13% 14% 16%
Will lead to crime/ Cases 20 3 5 4 3 5 3 6 7 13 8 8 12
problems/ safety issues 1% 7% 13% 1% 6% 23% 18% 1% 8% 13% 9% 14% 13%
Will lower property Cases 20 4 3 8 4 1 3 14 8 1 6 4 10
values 10% 10% 7% 21% 8% 3% 6% 16% 8% 12% 16% 7% 10%
Depends what area/ size | Cases 19 7 3 2 6 1 1 6 12 12 8 2 9 8
of house 10% 17% 9% 6% 12% 4% 5% 1% 13% 12% 9% 5% 16% 9%
Pressure on roads/ Cases 18 2 5 7 2 2 1 7 6 9 9 3 6 8
infrastructure 9% 5% 13% 18% 4% 8% 5% 13% 7% 9% 10% 9% 1% 9%
Does not solve housing Cases 17 4 2 3 6 2 4 4 4 6 9 7 4 6
cost issue 9% 10% 6% 8% 12% 8% 21% 9% 4% 6% 10% 19% 6% 6%
Concerns about foreign Cases 8 3 2 2 2 4 5 4 4 3 3 2
investors 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 3%
Noisy/ disruptive Cases 5 2 3 4 2 3 3 2
3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2%
Other mentions Cases 9 2 1 1 5 4 3 6 3 3 1 6
5% 5% 2% 4% 11% 8% 3% 6% 4% 7% 2% 6%
(DK/NS) Cases 4 1 2 1 1 1 4 2 1 1
2% 2% 5% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1%
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SECTION WFP

5. Recently, City Council approved changes to allow buildings with up to four housing units to be built on any residential piece of land in Winnipeg.
Do you support or oppose this decision to allow multi-family dwellings to be built in all residential areas?
6. Why are you opposed to this?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ | Disability
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (81) (203) (303) (133) (455) (413) (151) (93) (193) (221) (59) (126) (70) (86)
MULTI-FAMILY Strongly support Count 166 15 48 102 36 129 98 56 25 52 76 20 40 37 26
DWELLINGS 28% 18% 24% 34% 27% 28% 24% 37% 27% 27% 34% 34% 31% 53% 30%
Somewhat support Count 190 20 59 105 42 140 126 54 33 61 65 11 39 18 26
32% 24% 29% 35% 31% 31% 31% 36% 35% 32% 29% 18% 31% 25% 30%
Somewhat oppose Count 80 13 35 31 15 63 65 13 14 25 30 9 14 9 10
13% 16% 17% 10% 11% 14% 16% 9% 15% 13% 14% 15% 11% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose Count 110 21 39 46 22 88 94 11 8 35 40 17 25 4 18
18% 26% 19% 15% 17% 19% 23% 7% 9% 18% 18% 28% 19% 6% 20%
(DK/NS) Count 54 12 22 18 19 35 30 17 13 21 10 3 9 3 7
9% 15% 11% 6% 14% 8% 7% 11% 14% 11% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8%
Summary Support 59% 42% 53% 68% 58% 59% 54% 73% 62% 58% 64% 52% 62% 78% 60%
Oppose 32% 42% 37% 26% 28% 33% 38% 16% 25% 31% 32% 44% 30% 18% 32%
(DK) 9% 15% 11% 6% 14% 8% 7% 11% 14% 11% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8%
BASE: OPPOSE (190) (34) (74) (78) (37) (151) (159) (25) (23) (60) (70) (26) (38) (12) (28)
REASONS Do not fit character of Cases 43 8 17 18 4 39 33 7 7 13 14 6 9 3 5
OPPOSE neighbourhood 22% 23% 22% 24% 1% 26% 21% 28% 29% 22% 20% 22% 23% 27% 17%
Overcrowding/ too many | Cases 36 7 16 13 10 25 33 3 4 13 12 3 3 4 4
people in area 19% 22% 21% 16% 27% 17% 21% 12% 17% 21% 17% 13% 9% 31% 14%
Traffic/ parking issues Cases 29 3 14 11 8 21 27 2 6 6 11 3 5 3 5
15% 8% 18% 15% 21% 14% 17% 6% 24% 10% 15% 11% 14% 20% 17%
Will lead to crime/ Cases 20 6 4 9 4 17 16 3 2 6 10 3 6 1 1
problems/ safety issues 11% 19% 6% 12% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 9% 14% 11% 15% 8% 5%
Will lower property Cases 20 2 11 6 5 15 19 1 4 12 3 4 1 2
values 10% 6% 15% 7% 13% 10% 12% 3% 7% 18% 12% 11% 5% 9%
Depends what area/ size | Cases 19 1 8 10 5 14 19 1 6 7 1 2 2 3
of house 10% 3% 11% 13% 12% 9% 12% 4% 11% 10% 4% 5% 14% 10%
Pressure on roads/ Cases 18 1 9 7 5 12 17 1 2 7 5 2 4 4
infrastructure 9% 3% 12% 10% 14% 8% 11% 4% 7% 12% 8% 9% 1% 15%
Does not solve housing Cases 17 4 5 5 2 14 10 5 3 4 5 4 5 2 6
cost issue 9% 12% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 21% 13% 7% 7% 17% 14% 14% 22%
Concerns about foreign Cases 8 1 1 6 8 8 1 5 2
investors 4% 3% 1% 8% 6% 5% 5% 8% 3%
Noisy/ disruptive Cases 5 2 3 3 2 5 1 1 2 1 1
3% 5% 4% 9% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Other mentions Cases 9 1 5 4 9 6 3 1 3 5 1 1 3
5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 4% 10% 6% 5% 7% 4% 3% 11%
(DK/NS) Cases 4 3 1 1 3 1 3 3 1 3 3
2% 8% 1% 2% 2% 1% 11% 5% 1% 11% 7%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - March 2024 Probe Omnibus Survey

Page 11



6. Why are you opposed to this?

SECTION WFP
5. Recently, City Council approved changes to allow buildings with up to four housing units to be built on any residential piece of land in Winnipeg.
Do you support or oppose this decision to allow multi-family dwellings to be built in all residential areas?

EMPLOYED FULL TIME MARITAL STATUS VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Yes No Retired Married S/D/W Single NDP PC LIB OTH
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (337) (107) (144) (348) (88) (146) (259) (160) (72) @)
MULTI-FAMILY Strongly support Count 166 106 37 22 88 21 50 105 17 26 1
DWELLINGS
28% 32% 35% 16% 25% 24% 34% 41% 1% 36% 20%
Somewhat support Count 190 98 37 51 106 29 49 80 37 25 3
32% 29% 34% 35% 31% 32% 33% 31% 23% 34% 44%
Somewhat oppose Count 80 42 9 26 51 16 10 34 31 8 1
13% 13% 8% 18% 15% 18% 7% 13% 19% 11% 17%
Strongly oppose Count 110 62 11 34 74 14 20 25 54 13 1
18% 18% 10% 23% 21% 16% 14% 10% 34% 17% 20%
(DK/NS) Count 54 29 13 11 28 8 17 15 20 2
9% 9% 12% 8% 8% 9% 12% 6% 13% 2%
Summary Support 59% 61% 69% 51% 56% 57% 68% 71% 34% 70% 63%
Oppose 32% 31% 19% 41% 36% 34% 21% 23% 54% 28% 37%
(DK) 9% 9% 12% 8% 8% 9% 12% 6% 13% 2%
BASE: OPPOSE (190) (104) (20) (59) (125) (30) (30) (59) (85) (20) (3)
REASONS Do not fit character of Cases 43 21 2 20 26 7 9 11 22 6 1
OPPOSE neighbourhood 22% 20% 12% 33% 21% 24% 30% 19% 25% 30% 21%
Overcrowding/ too many | Cases 36 26 10 25 6 4 13 19 1
people in area 19% 25% 16% 20% 21% 13% 22% 22% 7%
Traffic/ parking issues Cases 29 17 2 10 20 7 2 16 9 1
15% 16% 8% 17% 16% 22% 5% 27% 11% 32%
Will lead to crime/ Cases 20 8 3 8 15 3 3 6 8 2
problems/ safety issues 1% 8% 16% 14% 12% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9%
Will lower property Cases 20 10 3 5 16 2 4 10 1 1
values 10% 10% 15% 8% 13% 8% 8% 12% 6% 32%
Depends what area/ size | Cases 19 12 2 6 13 4 3 6 10 4
of house 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 14% 9% 10% 11% 20%
Pressure on roads/ Cases 18 11 1 6 12 3 3 10 7 1
infrastructure 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 1% 9% 16% 8% 32%
Does not solve housing Cases 17 9 2 3 10 3 4 4 6 3
cost issue 9% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 15% 6% 8% 13%
Concerns about foreign Cases 8 6 2 3 1 3 5 1 3
investors 4% 6% 10% 2% 4% 12% 8% 1% 13%
Noisy/ disruptive Cases 5 3 2 3 1 1 3
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Other mentions Cases 9 2 4 4 8 1 1 4 1 1
5% 2% 20% 6% 7% 4% 1% 5% 7% 47%
(DK/NS) Cases 4 3 1 1 2 1 1
2% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1%
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